

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: 20-1020 Name: Agreement between Monterey County Workforce

Development Board and Santa Cruz County Workforce Development Board for provision SB1

Worklorde Development Board for provision

Type: General Agenda Item Status: Passed - Workforce Investment Board

File created: 11/25/2020 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 12/8/2020 Final action: 12/8/2020

Title: In its role as Chief Elected Official of the Monterey County local workforce development area,

a. Approve and authorize the Executive Director of the Monterey County Workforce Development Board and the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to sign an Agreement between the Monterey County Workforce Development Board (MCWDB) and the Santa Cruz County Workforce Development Board for provision of Senate Bill 1 (The Road Repair and Accountability Act of 2017) pre-apprenticeship

program outreach, recruitment, and grant oversight services; and

b. Approve and authorize the Executive Director of the MCWDB to sign up to three (3) amendments to the Agreement, subject to County Counsel review, that reflect increases or decreases in funding levels

of up to 10% (\$500), so long as the amendments do not substantially change the terms of the

agreement

Sponsors: Workforce Investment Board (WIB)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. SB1 Agreement with Santa Cruz County WDB, 3. Item No. 66 Completed Board

Order

DateVer.Action ByActionResult12/8/20201Board of Supervisors